TA
N
K
 LID
S, VA
LVES &
 A
C

Y33180-PP 5/16" (M) 5/16" 4-1/16" 2-1/16"
Y9270-PP 3/4" (M) 3/8" 6-3/8" 2-29/32"
How to Order:
Specify nozzle number and inlet
connection.
Example: Y33180-PP-3/8
55270-1/2-11-POM
D41892-1/2-POM-6
Y9270-PP
TA
N
K
 LID
S, VA
LVES &
 A
C
C
ESSO
R
IES
71
Stockton, CA
800-922-7253
Fresno, CA
800-532-0253
Yuma, AZ
800-752-2636
Salinas, CA
844-755-2410
Stockton, CA
800-922-7253
Fresno, CA
800-532-0253
Yuma, AZ
800-752-2636
Salinas, CA
844-755-2410
TeeJet Tank Rinsing Nozzles
Container Rinsing Nozzles - 23240
•  The 23240 container rinsing nozzle is used to rinse residue from containers.
•  Can be used for containers with 1-1/32" (26 mm) diameter openings or larger.
•  Three flat spray orifices provide self-rotational forces•  Available in 1/2" NPT or
  BSPT (F) connections.
•  Made of 316 stainless steel. HSS bearings and races have been replaced with
  316 SS bearings and races. Also includes an internal sleeve made of Nylon.
NOZZLE NUMBER INLET PIPE
CONNECTION
CAPACITY - GPM
20 PSI 30 PSI 40 PSI 50 PSI 60 PSI
23240-3-316SS-5.7-
316SS 1/2" (F)
4.0 4.9 5.7 6.4 7.0
23240-3-316SS-7-316SS 4.9 6.1 7.0 7.8 8.6
VSM
•  Used for inside rinsing of chemical containers.
•  40 orifices combine to produce a 240° spray angle.
•  All Nylon construction.
•  Available with 1/2" or 3/4" NPT connection.
•  Recommended operating pressure 30–60 PSI (2–4 bar).
NOZZLE
NUMBER
INLET PIPE
CONNECTION
ORIFICE
DIAMETER
CAPACITY - GPM SPRAY
ANGLE20 PSI 30 PSI 40 PSI 60 PSI 80 PSI 100 PSI
VSM-*-28
1/2" (F)

VSM-*-140 .077" 19.4 24 27 34 39 43
VSM-*-190 .091" 26 32 37 46 53 59
How to Order:
VSM    3/4    140
|        |        |
      TYPE    SIZE  CAPACITY
Jet Agitators - 6290-SC
Made in choice of brass, aluminum and all stainless steel. 1/4" NPT (F) inlet
connection. Fits through 2" (51 mm) hole. Weight 6 oz.
(0.17 kg). Siphon caps increase liquid flow by Venturi action to increase
mixing potential. Installed at bottom of spray tank on end
of agitator return line. Continuous solid stream jet flow creates
turbulence and keeps wettable powders in suspension.
JET
AGITATOR
NUMBER
ORIFICE
CAP
NUMBER
ORIFICE
CAP INLET
DIAMETER
CAPACITY (GPM) THRU AGITATOR LINE AT
VARIOUS PRESSURES
FOR MAX
TANK SIZE IN
GALLONS OF
10 PSI 15 PSI 20 PSI 30 PSI 40 PSI 50 PSI
6290SC-1 11118-1 .055" .78 .96 1.1 1.4 1.6 1.8 50
6290SC-2 11118-2 .086" 1.9 2.3 2.7 3.3 3.8 4.3 110
6290SC-3 11118-3 .096" 2.4 2.9 3.3 4.1 4.7 5.3 140
6290SC-5 11118-5 .144" 4.4 5.4 6.2 7.6 8.8 9.9 250
6290SC-8 11118-8 .156" 5.1 6.3 7.2 8.8 10.2 11.4 300
6290SC-10 11118-10 .177" 5.7 7.0 8.0 9.7 11.4 12.7 350
How to Order:
Specify jet agitator number.
Examples:
6290SC-1 – Brass
6290SC-1-AL – Aluminum
6290SC-1-SS – Stainless Steel